

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC<br>1508 VALENTINE AVE SE<br>PACIFIC WA 980472103<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,<br>9125 10TH AVE S<br>SEATTLE WA 981084600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                      | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | LOW BIDDER                      |                       | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       | 3RD BIDDER |            |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
|             |                                       |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |            |            |
| PREPARATION |                                       |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                          | L.S.      | 120,287.00                      | -0.24 %               | 120,000.00                      | -287.00               | 80,000.00                       | -33.49 %              | 181,000.00 | 50.47 %    |
| 2           | MOBILIZATION FOR AGREEMENT GCA5522    | L.S.      | 6,048.00                        | -42.13 %              | 3,500.00                        | -2,548.00             | 500.00                          | -91.73 %              | 5,000.00   | -17.33 %   |
| 3           | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION  | L.S.      | 29,141.80                       | 2.94 %                | 30,000.00                       | 858.20                | 50,000.00                       | 71.57 %               | 40,000.00  | 37.26 %    |
| GRADING     |                                       |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 4           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL         | C.Y.      | 4,050.00                        | -33.33 %              | 100.0000                        | -1,350.00             | 1,350.00                        | -66.67 %              | 2,025.00   | -2,025.00  |
| 5           | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | S.Y.      | 45,000.00                       | -81.00 %              | 9.5000                          | -36,450.00            | 18,000.00                       | -60.00 %              | 12,600.00  | -32,400.00 |
| DRAINAGE    |                                       |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 6           | GRATE INLET TYPE 2                    | EACH      | 2,800.0000                      | -25.00 %              | 2,100.0000                      | -700.00               | 2,000.0000                      | -28.57 %              | 2,500.0000 | -10.71 %   |
| 7           | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.           | L.F.      | 22,374.00                       | -36.36 %              | 7.0000                          | -8,136.00             | 16,272.00                       | -27.27 %              | 18,306.00  | -4,068.00  |
| STORM SEWER |                                       |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 8           | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1                    | EACH      | 9,000.00                        | -24.67 %              | 1,130.0000                      | -2,220.00             | 9,000.00                        | 0.00 %                | 9,600.00   | 600.00     |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC<br>1508 VALENTINE AVE SE<br>PACIFIC WA 980472103<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,<br>9125 10TH AVE S<br>SEATTLE WA 981084600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                         | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| STORM SEWER |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 9           | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.          |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 8.0000 EACH                              |           | 4,000.0000                      | 2,800.0000                      | -30.00 %              | 4,000.0000                      | 0.00 %                          | 3,500.0000            | -12.50 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 32,000.00                       | 22,400.00                       | -9,600.00             | 32,000.00                       | 0.00                            | 28,000.00             | -4,000.00                       |                                 |
| 10          | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.          |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 10.0000 EACH                             |           | 5,000.0000                      | 3,100.0000                      | -38.00 %              | 6,000.0000                      | 20.00 %                         | 4,200.0000            | -16.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 50,000.00                       | 31,000.00                       | -19,000.00            | 60,000.00                       | 10,000.00                       | 42,000.00             | -8,000.00                       |                                 |
| 11          | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 IN. DIAM.          |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 5.0000 EACH                              |           | 6,500.0000                      | 4,200.0000                      | -35.38 %              | 7,500.0000                      | 15.38 %                         | 5,700.0000            | -12.31 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 32,500.00                       | 21,000.00                       | -11,500.00            | 37,500.00                       | 5,000.00                        | 28,500.00             | -4,000.00                       |                                 |
| 12          | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE                 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 2476.0000 L.F.                           |           | 5.0000                          | 3.0000                          | -40.00 %              | 2.0000                          | -60.00 %                        | 4.0000                | -20.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 12,380.00                       | 7,428.00                        | -4,952.00             | 4,952.00                        | -7,428.00                       | 9,904.00              | -2,476.00                       |                                 |
| 13          | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 68.0000 L.F.                             |           | 40.0000                         | 50.0000                         | 25.00 %               | 32.0000                         | -20.00 %                        | 80.0000               | 100.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 2,720.00                        | 3,400.00                        | 680.00                | 2,176.00                        | -544.00                         | 5,440.00              | 2,720.00                        |                                 |
| 14          | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 1763.0000 L.F.                           |           | 8.0000                          | 65.0000                         | 712.50 %              | 95.0000                         | 1,087.50 %                      | 98.0000               | 1,125.00 %                      |                                 |
|             |  |           | 14,104.00                       | 114,595.00                      | 100,491.00            | 167,485.00                      | 153,381.00                      | 172,774.00            | 158,670.00                      |                                 |
| 15          | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 713.0000 L.F.                            |           | 90.0000                         | 82.0000                         | -8.89 %               | 105.0000                        | 16.67 %                         | 110.0000              | 22.22 %                         |                                 |
|             |  |           | 64,170.00                       | 58,466.00                       | -5,704.00             | 74,865.00                       | 10,695.00                       | 78,430.00             | 14,260.00                       |                                 |
| SURFACING   |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 16          | SHOULDER BALLAST                         |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 110.0000 TON                             |           | 35.0000                         | 30.0000                         | -14.29 %              | 30.0000                         | -14.29 %                        | 125.0000              | 257.14 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 3,850.00                        | 3,300.00                        | -550.00               | 3,300.00                        | -550.00                         | 13,750.00             | 9,900.00                        |                                 |
| 17          | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE            |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 325.0000 TON                             |           | 50.0000                         | 40.0000                         | -20.00 %              | 28.0000                         | -44.00 %                        | 55.0000               | 10.00 %                         |                                 |
|             |  |           | 16,250.00                       | 13,000.00                       | -3,250.00             | 9,100.00                        | -7,150.00                       | 17,875.00             | 1,625.00                        |                                 |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC<br>1508 VALENTINE AVE SE<br>PACIFIC WA 980472103<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,<br>9125 10TH AVE S<br>SEATTLE WA 981084600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 |

| ITEM NO.        | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY            | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | LOW BIDDER                      |                       | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       | 3RD BIDDER |            |
|-----------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
|                 |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |            |            |
| LIQUID ASPHALT  |  |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 18              | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE                      | EST.         | 4,440.00                        | 0.00 %                | 4,440.00                        | 0.00 %                | 4,440.00                        | 0.00 %                | 4,440.00   | 0.00 %     |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT |  |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
| 19              | CRACK SEALING                                | EST.         | 10,000.00                       | 0.00 %                | 10,000.00                       | 0.00 %                | 10,000.00                       | 0.00 %                | 10,000.00  | 0.00 %     |
| 20              | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                  |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                 | 37480.0000                                   | S.Y.         | 3.5000                          | -40.00 %              | 2.1000                          | -14.29 %              | 3.0000                          | -14.29 %              | 2.5000     | -28.57 %   |
|                 |  |              | 131,180.00                      | -52,472.00            | 78,708.00                       | -18,740.00            | 112,440.00                      | -18,740.00            | 93,700.00  | -37,480.00 |
| 21              | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                 | 440.0000                                     | TON          | 100.0000                        | 50.00 %               | 150.0000                        | 0.00 %                | 100.0000                        | 0.00 %                | 115.0000   | 15.00 %    |
|                 |  |              | 44,000.00                       | 22,000.00             | 66,000.00                       | 0.00                  | 44,000.00                       | 0.00                  | 50,600.00  | 6,600.00   |
| 22              | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22                     |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                 | 4450.0000                                    | TON          | 80.0000                         | -12.50 %              | 70.0000                         | -6.25 %               | 75.0000                         | -6.25 %               | 75.0000    | -6.25 %    |
|                 |  |              | 356,000.00                      | -44,500.00            | 311,500.00                      | -22,250.00            | 333,750.00                      | -22,250.00            | 333,750.00 | -22,250.00 |
| 23              | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT          | CALC         | 9,690.00                        | 0.00 %                | 9,690.00                        | 0.00 %                | 9,690.00                        | 0.00 %                | 9,690.00   | 0.00 %     |
| 24              | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT                  | CALC         | 6,470.00                        | 0.00 %                | 6,470.00                        | 0.00 %                | 6,470.00                        | 0.00 %                | 6,470.00   | 0.00 %     |
| 25              | BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL                 |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |            |
|                 | 152.0000                                     | L.F.         | 30.0000                         | 0.00 %                | 30.0000                         | 0.00 %                | 30.0000                         | 0.00 %                | 34.0000    | 13.33 %    |
|                 |  |              | 4,560.00                        | 0.00                  | 4,560.00                        | 0.00                  | 4,560.00                        | 0.00                  | 5,168.00   | 608.00     |
| 26              | CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT              | CALC         | -2.00                           | 0.00 %                | -2.00                           | 0.00 %                | -2.00                           | 0.00 %                | -2.00      | 0.00 %     |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC<br>1508 VALENTINE AVE SE<br>PACIFIC WA 980472103<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,<br>9125 10TH AVE S<br>SEATTLE WA 981084600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 |

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                      | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                              |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 27                           | ESC LEAD  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 18.0000   | DAY       | 100.0000                        | 100.0000                        | 0.00 %                | 1.0000                          | -99.00 %                        | 82.0000               | -18.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |   |           | 1,800.00                        | 1,800.00                        | 0.00                  | 18.00                           | -1,782.00                       | 1,476.00              | -324.00                         |                                 |
| 28                           | INLET PROTECTION                                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 59.0000   | EACH      | 100.0000                        | 75.0000                         | -25.00 %              | 55.0000                         | -45.00 %                        | 100.0000              | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
|                              |   |           | 5,900.00                        | 4,425.00                        | -1,475.00             | 3,245.00                        | -2,655.00                       | 5,900.00              | 0.00                            |                                 |
| 29                           | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.                  |           |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
|                              |   |           | 26,000.00                       | 26,000.00                       |                       | 26,000.00                       |                                 | 26,000.00             |                                 |                                 |
| 30                           | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FOR AGREEMENT GCA5522 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | L.S.  |           |                                 |                                 | -37.50 %              |                                 | -87.50 %                        |                       | -75.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |   |           | 4,000.00                        | 2,500.00                        | -1,500.00             | 500.00                          | -3,500.00                       | 1,000.00              | -3,000.00                       |                                 |
| 31                           | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE                                 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 80.0000   | L.F.      | 5.0000                          | 4.0000                          | -20.00 %              | 5.0000                          | 0.00 %                          | 10.0000               | 100.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |   |           | 400.00                          | 320.00                          | -80.00                | 400.00                          | 0.00                            | 800.00                | 400.00                          |                                 |
| TRAFFIC                      |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 32                           | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER                  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 1884.0000   | L.F.      | 20.0000                         | 15.5000                         | -22.50 %              | 28.0000                         | 40.00 %                         | 27.0000               | 35.00 %                         |                                 |
|                              |   |           | 37,680.00                       | 29,202.00                       | -8,478.00             | 52,752.00                       | 15,072.00                       | 50,868.00             | 13,188.00                       |                                 |
| 33                           | CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB                          |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 309.0000  | L.F.      | 25.0000                         | 20.0000                         | -20.00 %              | 32.0000                         | 28.00 %                         | 33.0000               | 32.00 %                         |                                 |
|                              |   |           | 7,725.00                        | 6,180.00                        | -1,545.00             | 9,888.00                        | 2,163.00                        | 10,197.00             | 2,472.00                        |                                 |
| 34                           | TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB                             |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 237.0000  | L.F.      | 15.0000                         | 12.0000                         | -20.00 %              | 12.0000                         | -20.00 %                        | 10.0000               | -33.33 %                        |                                 |
|                              |   |           | 3,555.00                        | 2,844.00                        | -711.00               | 2,844.00                        | -711.00                         | 2,370.00              | -1,185.00                       |                                 |
| 35                           | PAINT LINE  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 7610.0000   | L.F.      | 0.5000                          | 0.4000                          | -20.00 %              | 0.4000                          | -20.00 %                        | 0.4000                | -20.00 %                        |                                 |
|                              |   |           | 3,805.00                        | 3,044.00                        | -761.00               | 3,044.00                        | -761.00                         | 3,044.00              | -761.00                         |                                 |
| 36                           | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE                                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 966.0000  | S.F.      | 6.0000                          | 5.2000                          | -13.33 %              | 7.0000                          | 16.67 %                         | 5.0000                | -16.67 %                        |                                 |
|                              |   |           | 5,796.00                        | 5,023.20                        | -772.80               | 6,762.00                        | 966.00                          | 4,830.00              | -966.00                         |                                 |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC<br>1508 VALENTINE AVE SE<br>PACIFIC WA 980472103<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,<br>9125 10TH AVE S<br>SEATTLE WA 981084600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY             | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|          |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC  |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 37       | PLASTIC STOP LINE<br>324.0000                 | L.F.         | 10.0000<br>3,240.00             | 8.2500<br>2,673.00              | -17.50 %<br>-567.00   | 10.0000<br>3,240.00             | 0.00 %<br>0.00                  | 8.0000<br>2,592.00    | -20.00 %<br>-648.00             |                                 |
| 38       | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW<br>42.0000              | EACH         | 120.0000<br>5,040.00            | 115.0000<br>4,830.00            | -4.17 %<br>-210.00    | 120.0000<br>5,040.00            | 0.00 %<br>0.00                  | 110.0000<br>4,620.00  | -8.33 %<br>-420.00              |                                 |
| 39       | PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER<br>24.0000             | EACH         | 8.0000<br>192.00                | 60.0000<br>1,440.00             | 650.00 %<br>1,248.00  | 60.0000<br>1,440.00             | 650.00 %<br>1,248.00            | 55.0000<br>1,320.00   | 587.50 %<br>1,128.00            |                                 |
| 40       | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING<br>19.0000           | EACH         | 25.0000<br>475.00               | 25.0000<br>475.00               | 0.00 %<br>0.00        | 25.0000<br>475.00               | 0.00 %<br>0.00                  | 22.0000<br>418.00     | -12.00 %<br>-57.00              |                                 |
| 41       | DRAIN TO STREAM MARKING<br>54.0000            | EACH         | 50.0000<br>2,700.00             | 50.0000<br>2,700.00             | 0.00 %<br>0.00        | 50.0000<br>2,700.00             | 0.00 %<br>0.00                  | 45.0000<br>2,430.00   | -10.00 %<br>-270.00             |                                 |
| 42       | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1<br>66.1500      | HUND         | 180.0000<br>11,907.00           | 165.0000<br>10,914.75           | -8.33 %<br>-992.25    | 175.0000<br>11,576.25           | -2.78 %<br>-330.75              | 155.0000<br>10,253.25 | -13.89 %<br>-1,653.75           |                                 |
| 43       | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2<br>7.8000       | HUND         | 350.0000<br>2,730.00            | 275.0000<br>2,145.00            | -21.43 %<br>-585.00   | 300.0000<br>2,340.00            | -14.29 %<br>-390.00             | 255.0000<br>1,989.00  | -27.14 %<br>-741.00             |                                 |
| 44       | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING<br>37820.0000      | L.F.         | 0.2000<br>7,564.00              | 0.1000<br>3,782.00              | -50.00 %<br>-3,782.00 | 0.1000<br>3,782.00              | -50.00 %<br>-3,782.00           | 0.0500<br>1,891.00    | -75.00 %<br>-5,673.00           |                                 |
| 45       | PERMANENT SIGNING                             | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -36.87 %              |                                 | -49.49 %                        |                       | -38.13 %                        |                                 |
|          |   |              | 79,200.00                       | 50,000.00                       | -29,200.00            | 40,000.00                       | -39,200.00                      | 49,000.00             | -30,200.00                      |                                 |
| 46       | TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - GARDEN ST.    | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 75.32 %               |                                 | 12.20 %                         |                       | 68.30 %                         |                                 |
|          |   |              | 7,130.00                        | 12,500.00                       | 5,370.00              | 8,000.00                        | 870.00                          | 12,000.00             | 4,870.00                        |                                 |
| 47       | TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - 1-405 SB RAMP | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 10.74 %               |                                 | -16.94 %                        |                       | 10.74 %                         |                                 |
|          |   |              | 18,060.00                       | 20,000.00                       | 1,940.00              | 15,000.00                       | -3,060.00                       | 20,000.00             | 1,940.00                        |                                 |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC<br>1508 VALENTINE AVE SE<br>PACIFIC WA 980472103<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,<br>9125 10TH AVE S<br>SEATTLE WA 981084600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/              |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ |         |
|-------------|---|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------|
|             |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    |                 |         |
| TRAFFIC     |   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                 |         |
| 48          | TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - NE SUNSET BLVD.         | L.S.      |                              |                              | 14.07 %            |                              |                              | -4.94 %            |                 | 17.87 % |
|             |   |           | 26,300.00                    | 30,000.00                    | 3,700.00           | 25,000.00                    | -1,300.00                    | 31,000.00          | 4,700.00        |         |
| 49          | TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - EDMONDS AVE NE          | L.S.      |                              |                              | 65.02 %            |                              |                              | -0.99 %            |                 | 51.82 % |
|             |   |           | 15,150.00                    | 25,000.00                    | 9,850.00           | 15,000.00                    | -150.00                      | 23,000.00          | 7,850.00        |         |
| 50          | TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - HARRINGTON AVE NE       | L.S.      |                              |                              | 55.28 %            |                              |                              | 55.28 %            |                 | 44.93 % |
|             |   |           | 9,660.00                     | 15,000.00                    | 5,340.00           | 15,000.00                    | 5,340.00                     | 14,000.00          | 4,340.00        |         |
| 51          | TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - I-405 NB RAMP  | L.S.      |                              |                              | 17.31 %            |                              |                              | -3.85 %            |                 | 19.23 % |
|             |   |           | 52,000.00                    | 61,000.00                    | 9,000.00           | 50,000.00                    | -2,000.00                    | 62,000.00          | 10,000.00       |         |
| 52          | LUMINAIRE SLIP BASE INSTALLATION                        |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                 |         |
|             | 2.0000 EACH   |           | 1,600.0000                   | 2,500.0000                   | 56.25 %            | 2,000.0000                   | 25.00 %                      | 2,100.0000         | 31.25 %         |         |
|             |   |           | 3,200.00                     | 5,000.00                     | 1,800.00           | 4,000.00                     | 800.00                       | 4,200.00           | 1,000.00        |         |
| 53          | ADJUST JUNCTION BOX                                     |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                 |         |
|             | 2.0000 EACH   |           | 1,210.0000                   | 800.0000                     | -33.88 %           | 200.0000                     | -83.47 %                     | 700.0000           | -42.15 %        |         |
|             |   |           | 2,420.00                     | 1,600.00                     | -820.00            | 400.00                       | -2,020.00                    | 1,400.00           | -1,020.00       |         |
| 54          | LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3                                 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                 |         |
|             | 96.0000 EACH  |           | 850.0000                     | 800.0000                     | -5.88 %            | 800.0000                     | -5.88 %                      | 650.0000           | -23.53 %        |         |
|             |   |           | 81,600.00                    | 76,800.00                    | -4,800.00          | 76,800.00                    | -4,800.00                    | 62,400.00          | -19,200.00      |         |
| 55          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL                       |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                 |         |
|             | L.S.  |           |                              |                              | -5.07 %            |                              | 51.03 %                      |                    | 51.03 %         |         |
|             |   |           | 115,870.00                   | 110,000.00                   | -5,870.00          | 175,000.00                   | 59,130.00                    | 175,000.00         | 59,130.00       |         |
| 56          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR AGREEMENT GCA5522 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                 |         |
|             | L.S.  |           |                              |                              | 22.10 %            |                              | -96.95 %                     |                    | -38.95 %        |         |
|             |   |           | 16,380.00                    | 20,000.00                    | 3,620.00           | 500.00                       | -15,880.00                   | 10,000.00          | -6,380.00       |         |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                 |         |
| 57          | TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE                                |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                 |         |
|             | L.S.  |           |                              |                              | 4.60 %             |                              | 4.60 %                       |                    | 4.60 %          |         |
|             |   |           | 4,780.00                     | 5,000.00                     | 220.00             | 5,000.00                     | 220.00                       | 5,000.00           | 220.00          |         |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC<br>1508 VALENTINE AVE SE<br>PACIFIC WA 980472103<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,<br>9125 10TH AVE S<br>SEATTLE WA 981084600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              |
|-------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |
| 58          | TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE FOR AGREEMENT GCA5522 | L.S.      |                              |                              | 2,172.73 %         |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %                       |
|             |  |           | 220.00                       | 5,000.00                     | 4,780.00           | 220.00                       | 0.00                         | 220.00             | 0.00                         |                              |
| 59          | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL        | C.Y.      | 15.0000                      | 28.5000                      | 90.00 %            | 8.0000                       | -46.67 %                     | 8.0000             | -46.67 %                     |                              |
|             | 4622.0000                                      |           | 69,330.00                    | 131,727.00                   | 62,397.00          | 36,976.00                    | -32,354.00                   | 36,976.00          | -32,354.00                   |                              |
| 60          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B            | S.F.      | 2.5000                       | 0.5000                       | -80.00 %           | 0.5000                       | -80.00 %                     | 0.2500             | -90.00 %                     |                              |
|             | 18986.0000                                     |           | 47,465.00                    | 9,493.00                     | -37,972.00         | 9,493.00                     | -37,972.00                   | 4,746.50           | -42,718.50                   |                              |
| 61          | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN                      | C.Y.      | 50.0000                      | 30.0000                      | -40.00 %           | 25.0000                      | -50.00 %                     | 40.0000            | -20.00 %                     |                              |
|             | 188.0000                                       |           | 9,400.00                     | 5,640.00                     | -3,760.00          | 4,700.00                     | -4,700.00                    | 7,520.00           | -1,880.00                    |                              |
| 62          | CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL                        | C.Y.      | 150.0000                     | 100.0000                     | -33.33 %           | 90.0000                      | -40.00 %                     | 120.0000           | -20.00 %                     |                              |
|             | 45.0000  |           | 6,750.00                     | 4,500.00                     | -2,250.00          | 4,050.00                     | -2,700.00                    | 5,400.00           | -1,350.00                    |                              |
| 63          | PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE                         | EACH      | 300.0000                     | 500.0000                     | 66.67 %            | 500.0000                     | 66.67 %                      | 1,200.0000         | 300.00 %                     |                              |
|             | 1.0000   |           | 300.00                       | 500.00                       | 200.00             | 500.00                       | 200.00                       | 1,200.00           | 900.00                       |                              |
| 64          | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK                          | S.Y.      | 35.0000                      | 35.0000                      | 0.00 %             | 38.0000                      | 8.57 %                       | 35.0000            | 0.00 %                       |                              |
|             | 1169.0000                                      |           | 40,915.00                    | 40,915.00                    | 0.00               | 44,422.00                    | 3,507.00                     | 40,915.00          | 0.00                         |                              |
| 65          | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2              | EACH      | 1,500.0000                   | 1,500.0000                   | 0.00 %             | 1,800.0000                   | 20.00 %                      | 1,700.0000         | 13.33 %                      |                              |
|             | 6.0000   |           | 9,000.00                     | 9,000.00                     | 0.00               | 10,800.00                    | 1,800.00                     | 10,200.00          | 1,200.00                     |                              |
| 66          | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A             | EACH      | 1,500.0000                   | 1,250.0000                   | -16.67 %           | 1,500.0000                   | 0.00 %                       | 1,100.0000         | -26.67 %                     |                              |
|             | 2.0000   |           | 3,000.00                     | 2,500.00                     | -500.00            | 3,000.00                     | 0.00                         | 2,200.00           | -800.00                      |                              |
| 67          | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4              | EACH      | 1,500.0000                   | 1,250.0000                   | -16.67 %           | 1,400.0000                   | -6.67 %                      | 1,200.0000         | -20.00 %                     |                              |
|             | 3.0000   |           | 4,500.00                     | 3,750.00                     | -750.00            | 4,200.00                     | -300.00                      | 3,600.00           | -900.00                      |                              |
| 68          | RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT               | S.F.      | 40.0000                      | 40.0000                      | 0.00 %             | 40.0000                      | 0.00 %                       | 41.0000            | 2.50 %                       |                              |
|             | 146.0000                                       |           | 5,840.00                     | 5,840.00                     | 0.00               | 5,840.00                     | 0.00                         | 5,986.00           | 146.00                       |                              |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  |
| SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC<br>1508 VALENTINE AVE SE<br>PACIFIC WA 980472103<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>350 - 106TH AVE NE<br>98004-5732<br>BELLEVUE WA 980093686<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,<br>9125 10TH AVE S<br>SEATTLE WA 981084600<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 |

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 |
|----------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS    |  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 69             | CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE             | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 564.89 %              |                                 |                                 | -73.40 %              |                                 | 165.96 %                        |
|                |  |              | 1,880.00                        | 12,500.00                       | 10,620.00             | 500.00                          | -1,380.00                       | 5,000.00              | 3,120.00                        |                                 |
| 70             | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE             | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |
|                |  |              | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                                 | 5.00                  |                                 |                                 |
| 71             | MINOR CHANGE                                     | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |
|                |  |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 | -1.00                 |                                 |                                 |
| 72             | SPCC PLAN  | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 100.00 %              |                                 | 1,233.33 %                      |                       |                                 | -33.33 %                        |
|                |  |              | 750.00                          | 1,500.00                        | 750.00                | 10,000.00                       | 9,250.00                        | 500.00                |                                 | -250.00                         |
| 73             | SPCC PLAN FOR AGREEMENT GCA5522                  | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 500.00 %              |                                 | -99.60 %                        |                       |                                 | -99.60 %                        |
|                |  |              | 250.00                          | 1,500.00                        | 1,250.00              | 1.00                            | -249.00                         | 1.00                  |                                 | -249.00                         |
| 74             | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE | S.Y.         |                                 |                                 | -33.33 %              |                                 | 33.33 %                         |                       |                                 | 0.00 %                          |
|                | 452.0000   |              | 3.0000                          | 2.0000                          | -452.00               | 4.0000                          | 452.00                          | 3.0000                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |
|                |  |              | 1,356.00                        | 904.00                          |                       | 1,808.00                        |                                 | 1,356.00              |                                 | 0.00                            |
| 75             | PAINTING EXISTING CURB                           | L.F.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |                                 | 0.00 %                          |
|                | 2330.0000  |              | 1.0000                          | 1.0000                          | 0.00                  | 1.0000                          | 0.00                            | 1.0000                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |
|                |  |              | 2,330.00                        | 2,330.00                        |                       | 2,330.00                        |                                 | 2,330.00              |                                 | 0.00                            |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |  |              | \$1,798,561.80                  | \$1,733,623.95                  | -3.61%                | \$1,798,438.25                  | -0.01%                          | \$1,910,672.75        | 6.23%                           |                                 |
| BASE TOTAL     |  |              | \$1,798,561.80                  | \$1,733,623.95                  | -3.61%                | \$1,798,438.25                  | -0.01%                          | \$1,910,672.75        | 6.23%                           |                                 |



PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|                            |                            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----     | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----     |
| CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC      | RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC  |
| 1621 PEASE AVE             | 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E       |
|                            | 98092-5531                 |
| SUMNER WA 983901603        | AUBURN WA 980711875        |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                      | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |                                       |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |
| PREPARATION |                                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                          | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 24.70 %               |                                 | 87.46 %               |
|             |                                       |           | 120,287.00                      | 150,000.00                      | 29,713.00             | 225,495.00                      | 105,208.00            |
| 2           | MOBILIZATION FOR AGREEMENT GCA5522    | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 32.28 %               |                                 | -42.13 %              |
|             |                                       |           | 6,048.00                        | 8,000.00                        | 1,952.00              | 3,500.00                        | -2,548.00             |
| 3           | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 40.69 %               |                                 | 37.26 %               |
|             |                                       |           | 29,141.80                       | 41,000.00                       | 11,858.20             | 40,000.00                       | 10,858.20             |
| GRADING     |                                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 4           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL         | C.Y.      |                                 |                                 | -89.33 %              |                                 | -16.67 %              |
|             | 27.0000                               |           | 150.0000                        | 16.0000                         | -3,618.00             | 125.0000                        | -675.00               |
|             |                                       |           | 4,050.00                        | 432.00                          |                       | 3,375.00                        |                       |
| 5           | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | S.Y.      |                                 |                                 | -74.00 %              |                                 | -36.00 %              |
|             | 900.0000                              |           | 50.0000                         | 13.0000                         | -33,300.00            | 32.0000                         | -16,200.00            |
|             |                                       |           | 45,000.00                       | 11,700.00                       |                       | 28,800.00                       |                       |
| DRAINAGE    |                                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 6           | GRATE INLET TYPE 2                    | EACH      |                                 |                                 | -28.57 %              |                                 | 7.14 %                |
|             | 1.0000                                |           | 2,800.0000                      | 2,000.0000                      | -800.00               | 3,000.0000                      | 200.00                |
|             |                                       |           | 2,800.00                        | 2,000.00                        |                       | 3,000.00                        |                       |
| 7           | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.           | L.F.      |                                 |                                 | 127.27 %              |                                 | -18.18 %              |
|             | 2034.0000                             |           | 11.0000                         | 25.0000                         | 28,476.00             | 9.0000                          | -4,068.00             |
|             |                                       |           | 22,374.00                       | 50,850.00                       |                       | 18,306.00                       |                       |
| STORM SEWER |                                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 8           | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1                    | EACH      |                                 |                                 | -33.33 %              |                                 | -33.33 %              |
|             | 6.0000                                |           | 1,500.0000                      | 1,000.0000                      | -3,000.00             | 1,000.0000                      | -3,000.00             |
|             |                                       |           | 9,000.00                        | 6,000.00                        |                       | 6,000.00                        |                       |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|                            |                            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----     | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----     |
| CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC      | RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC  |
| 1621 PEASE AVE             | 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E       |
|                            | 98092-5531                 |
| SUMNER WA 983901603        | AUBURN WA 980711875        |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                         | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    |
| STORM SEWER |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
| 9           | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.          |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 8.0000 EACH                              |           | 4,000.0000                   | 3,000.0000                   | -25.00 %           | 3,000.0000                   | -25.00 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 32,000.00                    | 24,000.00                    | -8,000.00          | 24,000.00                    | -8,000.00                    |                    |
| 10          | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.          |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 10.0000 EACH                             |           | 5,000.0000                   | 3,700.0000                   | -26.00 %           | 3,750.0000                   | -25.00 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 50,000.00                    | 37,000.00                    | -13,000.00         | 37,500.00                    | -12,500.00                   |                    |
| 11          | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 IN. DIAM.          |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 5.0000 EACH                              |           | 6,500.0000                   | 4,300.0000                   | -33.85 %           | 7,500.0000                   | 15.38 %                      |                    |
|             |  |           | 32,500.00                    | 21,500.00                    | -11,000.00         | 37,500.00                    | 5,000.00                     |                    |
| 12          | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE                 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 2476.0000 L.F.                           |           | 5.0000                       | 2.8500                       | -43.00 %           | 4.0000                       | -20.00 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 12,380.00                    | 7,056.60                     | -5,323.40          | 9,904.00                     | -2,476.00                    |                    |
| 13          | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 68.0000 L.F.                             |           | 40.0000                      | 44.0000                      | 10.00 %            | 105.0000                     | 162.50 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 2,720.00                     | 2,992.00                     | 272.00             | 7,140.00                     | 4,420.00                     |                    |
| 14          | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 1763.0000 L.F.                           |           | 8.0000                       | 87.0000                      | 987.50 %           | 150.0000                     | 1,775.00 %                   |                    |
|             |  |           | 14,104.00                    | 153,381.00                   | 139,277.00         | 264,450.00                   | 250,346.00                   |                    |
| 15          | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 713.0000 L.F.                            |           | 90.0000                      | 125.0000                     | 38.89 %            | 150.0000                     | 66.67 %                      |                    |
|             |  |           | 64,170.00                    | 89,125.00                    | 24,955.00          | 106,950.00                   | 42,780.00                    |                    |
| SURFACING   |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
| 16          | SHOULDER BALLAST                         |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 110.0000 TON                             |           | 35.0000                      | 24.0000                      | -31.43 %           | 35.0000                      | 0.00 %                       |                    |
|             |  |           | 3,850.00                     | 2,640.00                     | -1,210.00          | 3,850.00                     | 0.00                         |                    |
| 17          | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE            |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|             | 325.0000 TON                             |           | 50.0000                      | 24.0000                      | -52.00 %           | 35.0000                      | -30.00 %                     |                    |
|             |  |           | 16,250.00                    | 7,800.00                     | -8,450.00          | 11,375.00                    | -4,875.00                    |                    |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|                            |                            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----     | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----     |
| CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC      | RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC  |
| 1621 PEASE AVE             | 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E       |
|                            | 98092-5531                 |
| SUMNER WA 983901603        | AUBURN WA 980711875        |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.     | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.   |
|----------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|
|          |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                        | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                      |
| 18       | LIQUID ASPHALT<br>ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE                | EST.      | 4,440.00                     | 4,440.00                     | 0.00 %                 | 4,440.00                     | 4,440.00                     | 0.00 %               |
| 19       | HOT MIX ASPHALT<br>CRACK SEALING                         | EST.      | 10,000.00                    | 10,000.00                    | 0.00 %                 | 10,000.00                    | 10,000.00                    | 0.00 %               |
| 20       | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT<br>37480.0000                | S.Y.      | 3.5000<br>131,180.00         | 1.6000<br>59,968.00          | -54.29 %<br>-71,212.00 | 3.5000<br>131,180.00         | 3.5000<br>131,180.00         | 0.00 %<br>0.00       |
| 21       | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22<br>440.0000 | TON       | 100.0000<br>44,000.00        | 158.0000<br>69,520.00        | 58.00 %<br>25,520.00   | 165.0000<br>72,600.00        | 165.0000<br>72,600.00        | 65.00 %<br>28,600.00 |
| 22       | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22<br>4450.0000                    | TON       | 80.0000<br>356,000.00        | 77.0000<br>342,650.00        | -3.75 %<br>-13,350.00  | 85.0000<br>378,250.00        | 85.0000<br>378,250.00        | 6.25 %<br>22,250.00  |
| 23       | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC              |           | 9,690.00                     | 9,690.00                     | 0.00 %                 | 9,690.00                     | 9,690.00                     | 0.00 %               |
| 24       | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC                      |           | 6,470.00                     | 6,470.00                     | 0.00 %                 | 6,470.00                     | 6,470.00                     | 0.00 %               |
| 25       | BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL<br>152.0000                 | L.F.      | 30.0000<br>4,560.00          | 34.0000<br>5,168.00          | 13.33 %<br>608.00      | 32.0000<br>4,864.00          | 32.0000<br>4,864.00          | 6.67 %<br>304.00     |
| 26       | CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC                  |           | -2.00                        | -2.00                        | 0.00 %                 | -2.00                        | -2.00                        | 0.00 %               |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|                            |                            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----     | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----     |
| CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC      | RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC  |
| 1621 PEASE AVE             | 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E       |
|                            | 98092-5531                 |
| SUMNER WA 983901603        | AUBURN WA 980711875        |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 |

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                      | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
|                              |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
| 27                           | ESC LEAD  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|                              | 18.0000   | DAY       | 100.0000                     | 45.0000                      | -55.00 %           | 125.0000                     | 25.00 %                      |                    |
|                              |   |           | 1,800.00                     | 810.00                       | -990.00            | 2,250.00                     | 450.00                       |                    |
| 28                           | INLET PROTECTION                                      |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|                              | 59.0000   | EACH      | 100.0000                     | 55.0000                      | -45.00 %           | 85.0000                      | -15.00 %                     |                    |
|                              |   |           | 5,900.00                     | 3,245.00                     | -2,655.00          | 5,015.00                     | -885.00                      |                    |
| 29                           | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.                  |           |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %                       |                    |
|                              |   |           | 26,000.00                    | 26,000.00                    |                    | 26,000.00                    |                              |                    |
| 30                           | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FOR AGREEMENT GCA5522 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|                              | L.S.  |           |                              |                              | -25.00 %           |                              | -75.00 %                     |                    |
|                              |   |           | 4,000.00                     | 3,000.00                     | -1,000.00          | 1,000.00                     | -3,000.00                    |                    |
| 31                           | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE                                 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|                              | 80.0000   | L.F.      | 5.0000                       | 3.0000                       | -40.00 %           | 6.0000                       | 20.00 %                      |                    |
|                              |   |           | 400.00                       | 240.00                       | -160.00            | 480.00                       | 80.00                        |                    |
| TRAFFIC                      |   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
| 32                           | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER                  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|                              | 1884.0000   | L.F.      | 20.0000                      | 26.0000                      | 30.00 %            | 27.0000                      | 35.00 %                      |                    |
|                              |   |           | 37,680.00                    | 48,984.00                    | 11,304.00          | 50,868.00                    | 13,188.00                    |                    |
| 33                           | CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB                          |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|                              | 309.0000  | L.F.      | 25.0000                      | 30.0000                      | 20.00 %            | 28.0000                      | 12.00 %                      |                    |
|                              |   |           | 7,725.00                     | 9,270.00                     | 1,545.00           | 8,652.00                     | 927.00                       |                    |
| 34                           | TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB                             |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|                              | 237.0000  | L.F.      | 15.0000                      | 17.0000                      | 13.33 %            | 10.0000                      | -33.33 %                     |                    |
|                              |   |           | 3,555.00                     | 4,029.00                     | 474.00             | 2,370.00                     | -1,185.00                    |                    |
| 35                           | PAINT LINE  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|                              | 7610.0000   | L.F.      | 0.5000                       | 0.4000                       | -20.00 %           | 0.4000                       | -20.00 %                     |                    |
|                              |   |           | 3,805.00                     | 3,044.00                     | -761.00            | 3,044.00                     | -761.00                      |                    |
| 36                           | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE                                |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |
|                              | 966.0000  | S.F.      | 6.0000                       | 6.0000                       | 0.00 %             | 5.5000                       | -8.33 %                      |                    |
|                              |   |           | 5,796.00                     | 5,796.00                     | 0.00               | 5,313.00                     | -483.00                      |                    |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|                            |                            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----     | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----     |
| CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC      | RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC  |
| 1621 PEASE AVE             | 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E       |
|                            | 98092-5531                 |
| SUMNER WA 983901603        | AUBURN WA 980711875        |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|          |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |
| TRAFFIC  |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 37       | PLASTIC STOP LINE                             |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          | 324.0000                                      | L.F.      | 10.0000                         | 9.0000                          | -10.00 %              | 9.0000                          | -10.00 %                        |                       |
|          |   |           | 3,240.00                        | 2,916.00                        | -324.00               | 2,916.00                        | -324.00                         |                       |
| 38       | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW                         |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          | 42.0000                                       | EACH      | 120.0000                        | 125.0000                        | 4.17 %                | 120.0000                        | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|          |   |           | 5,040.00                        | 5,250.00                        | 210.00                | 5,040.00                        | 0.00                            |                       |
| 39       | PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER                        |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          | 24.0000                                       | EACH      | 8.0000                          | 62.0000                         | 675.00 %              | 60.0000                         | 650.00 %                        |                       |
|          |   |           | 192.00                          | 1,488.00                        | 1,296.00              | 1,440.00                        | 1,248.00                        |                       |
| 40       | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING                      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          | 19.0000                                       | EACH      | 25.0000                         | 25.0000                         | 0.00 %                | 24.0000                         | -4.00 %                         |                       |
|          |   |           | 475.00                          | 475.00                          | 0.00                  | 456.00                          | -19.00                          |                       |
| 41       | DRAIN TO STREAM MARKING                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          | 54.0000                                       | EACH      | 50.0000                         | 51.0000                         | 2.00 %                | 50.0000                         | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|          |   |           | 2,700.00                        | 2,754.00                        | 54.00                 | 2,700.00                        | 0.00                            |                       |
| 42       | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1                 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          | 66.1500                                       | HUND      | 180.0000                        | 175.0000                        | -2.78 %               | 175.0000                        | -2.78 %                         |                       |
|          |   |           | 11,907.00                       | 11,576.25                       | -330.75               | 11,576.25                       | -330.75                         |                       |
| 43       | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2                 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          | 7.8000  | HUND      | 350.0000                        | 290.0000                        | -17.14 %              | 275.0000                        | -21.43 %                        |                       |
|          |   |           | 2,730.00                        | 2,262.00                        | -468.00               | 2,145.00                        | -585.00                         |                       |
| 44       | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING                    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          | 37820.0000                                    | L.F.      | 0.2000                          | 0.1000                          | -50.00 %              | 0.0500                          | -75.00 %                        |                       |
|          |   |           | 7,564.00                        | 3,782.00                        | -3,782.00             | 1,891.00                        | -5,673.00                       |                       |
| 45       | PERMANENT SIGNING                             |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          |   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -55.81 %              |                                 | -36.87 %                        |                       |
|          |   |           | 79,200.00                       | 35,000.00                       | -44,200.00            | 50,000.00                       | -29,200.00                      |                       |
| 46       | TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - GARDEN ST.    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          |   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -1.82 %               |                                 | -1.82 %                         |                       |
|          |   |           | 7,130.00                        | 7,000.00                        | -130.00               | 7,000.00                        | -130.00                         |                       |
| 47       | TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - 1-405 SB RAMP |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|          |   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -16.94 %              |                                 | -16.94 %                        |                       |
|          |   |           | 18,060.00                       | 15,000.00                       | -3,060.00             | 15,000.00                       | -3,060.00                       |                       |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|                            |                            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----     | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----     |
| CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC      | RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC  |
| 1621 PEASE AVE             | 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E       |
|                            | 98092-5531                 |
| SUMNER WA 983901603        | AUBURN WA 980711875        |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |
| TRAFFIC     |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 48          | TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - NE SUNSET BLVD.         | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -12.55 %              |                                 | -16.35 %              |
|             |   |           | 26,300.00                       | 23,000.00                       | -3,300.00             | 22,000.00                       | -4,300.00             |
| 49          | TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - EDMONDS AVE NE          | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -7.59 %               |                                 | -7.59 %               |
|             |   |           | 15,150.00                       | 14,000.00                       | -1,150.00             | 14,000.00                       | -1,150.00             |
| 50          | TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - HARRINGTON AVE NE       | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 44.93 %               |                                 | 44.93 %               |
|             |   |           | 9,660.00                        | 14,000.00                       | 4,340.00              | 14,000.00                       | 4,340.00              |
| 51          | TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - I-405 NB RAMP  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | -9.62 %               |
|             |   |           | 52,000.00                       | 52,000.00                       | 0.00                  | 47,000.00                       | -5,000.00             |
| 52          | LUMINAIRE SLIP BASE INSTALLATION                        |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 2.0000 EACH   |           | 1,600.0000                      | 2,000.0000                      | 25.00 %               | 2,000.0000                      | 25.00 %               |
|             |   |           | 3,200.00                        | 4,000.00                        | 800.00                | 4,000.00                        | 800.00                |
| 53          | ADJUST JUNCTION BOX                                     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 2.0000 EACH   |           | 1,210.0000                      | 170.0000                        | -85.95 %              | 175.0000                        | -85.54 %              |
|             |   |           | 2,420.00                        | 340.00                          | -2,080.00             | 350.00                          | -2,070.00             |
| 54          | LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3                                 |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 96.0000 EACH  |           | 850.0000                        | 800.0000                        | -5.88 %               | 800.0000                        | -5.88 %               |
|             |   |           | 81,600.00                       | 76,800.00                       | -4,800.00             | 76,800.00                       | -4,800.00             |
| 55          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL                       | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 147.69 %              |                                 | 33.77 %               |
|             |   |           | 115,870.00                      | 287,000.00                      | 171,130.00            | 155,000.00                      | 39,130.00             |
| 56          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR AGREEMENT GCA5522 | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -80.46 %              |                                 | -96.95 %              |
|             |   |           | 16,380.00                       | 3,200.00                        | -13,180.00            | 500.00                          | -15,880.00            |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 57          | TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE                                | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             |   |           | 4,780.00                        | 4,780.00                        | 0.00                  | 4,780.00                        | 0.00                  |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|                            |                            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----     | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----     |
| CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC      | RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC  |
| 1621 PEASE AVE             | 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E       |
|                            | 98092-5531                 |
| SUMNER WA 983901603        | AUBURN WA 980711875        |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 58          | TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE FOR AGREEMENT GCA5522 | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 4,990.91 %            |                                 | 172.73 %              |
|             |  |           | 220.00                          | 11,200.00                       | 10,980.00             | 600.00                          | 380.00                |
| 59          | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL        | C.Y.      |                                 |                                 | 100.00 %              |                                 | -66.67 %              |
|             | 4622.0000                                      |           | 15.0000                         | 30.0000                         | 69,330.00             | 5.0000                          | -46,220.00            |
| 60          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B            | S.F.      |                                 |                                 | -8.00 %               |                                 | -92.00 %              |
|             | 18986.0000                                     |           | 2.5000                          | 2.3000                          | 47,465.00             | 0.2000                          | -43,667.80            |
| 61          | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN                      | C.Y.      |                                 |                                 | -40.00 %              |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             | 188.0000                                       |           | 50.0000                         | 30.0000                         | 9,400.00              | 50.0000                         | 0.00                  |
| 62          | CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL                        | C.Y.      |                                 |                                 | -33.33 %              |                                 | -16.67 %              |
|             | 45.0000  |           | 150.0000                        | 100.0000                        | 6,750.00              | 125.0000                        | -1,125.00             |
| 63          | PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE                         | EACH      |                                 |                                 | 66.67 %               |                                 | -33.33 %              |
|             | 1.0000   |           | 300.0000                        | 500.0000                        | 300.00                | 200.00                          | -100.00               |
| 64          | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK                          | S.Y.      |                                 |                                 | 20.00 %               |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             | 1169.0000                                      |           | 35.0000                         | 42.0000                         | 40,915.00             | 35.0000                         | 0.00                  |
| 65          | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2              | EACH      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | -33.33 %              |
|             | 6.0000   |           | 1,500.0000                      | 1,500.0000                      | 9,000.00              | 1,000.0000                      | -3,000.00             |
| 66          | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A             | EACH      |                                 |                                 | -13.33 %              |                                 | -40.00 %              |
|             | 2.0000   |           | 1,500.0000                      | 1,300.0000                      | 3,000.00              | 900.0000                        | -1,200.00             |
| 67          | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4              | EACH      |                                 |                                 | -26.67 %              |                                 | -60.00 %              |
|             | 3.0000   |           | 1,500.0000                      | 1,100.0000                      | 4,500.00              | 600.0000                        | -2,700.00             |
| 68          | RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT               | S.F.      |                                 |                                 | 20.00 %               |                                 | 12.50 %               |
|             | 146.0000                                       |           | 40.0000                         | 48.0000                         | 5,840.00              | 45.0000                         | 730.00                |

PS&E JOB NO : 07A040 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007439 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 07A040  
 PROJECT : , STPF-0900(023), STPH-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2007

|                            |                            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----     | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----     |
| CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC      | RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC  |
| 1621 PEASE AVE             | 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E       |
|                            | 98092-5531                 |
| SUMNER WA 983901603        | AUBURN WA 980711875        |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 |

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                | UNIT<br>MEAS    | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|--|-----------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                |  |                 | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS    |  |                 |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 69             | CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE             | L.S.            |                                 |                                 | 517.02 %              |                                 |                                 | -20.21 %              |
|                |  |                 | 1,880.00                        | 11,600.00                       | 9,720.00              | 1,500.00                        |                                 | -380.00               |
| 70             | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE             | EST.            |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                |  |                 | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                                 |                       |
| 71             | MINOR CHANGE                                     | CALC            |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                |  |                 | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 |                       |
| 72             | SPCC PLAN  | L.S.            |                                 |                                 | 33.33 %               |                                 |                                 | 6.67 %                |
|                |  |                 | 750.00                          | 1,000.00                        | 250.00                | 800.00                          |                                 | 50.00                 |
| 73             | SPCC PLAN FOR AGREEMENT                          | GCA5522<br>L.S. |                                 |                                 | 100.00 %              |                                 |                                 | 40.00 %               |
|                |  |                 | 250.00                          | 500.00                          | 250.00                | 350.00                          |                                 | 100.00                |
| 74             | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE | S.Y.            |                                 |                                 | -33.33 %              |                                 |                                 | 66.67 %               |
|                | 452.0000   |                 | 3.0000                          | 2.0000                          | -452.00               | 5.0000                          |                                 | 904.00                |
|                |  |                 | 1,356.00                        | 904.00                          |                       | 2,260.00                        |                                 |                       |
| 75             | PAINTING EXISTING CURB                           | L.F.            |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | -15.00 %              |
|                | 2330.0000  |                 | 1.0000                          | 1.0000                          | 0.00                  | 0.8500                          |                                 | -349.50               |
|                |  |                 | 2,330.00                        | 2,330.00                        |                       | 1,980.50                        |                                 |                       |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |  |                 | \$1,798,561.80                  | \$2,085,933.65                  | 15.98%                | \$2,098,934.95                  |                                 | 16.70%                |
| BASE TOTAL     |  |                 | \$1,798,561.80                  | \$2,085,933.65                  | 15.98%                | \$2,098,934.95                  |                                 | 16.70%                |